# A94000000933

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
operations to thing chicon.
1

Office Use Only



100038350391

07/14/04--01052--001 \*\*35.00

08/04/04--01005--004 \*\*17.50

194-933

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 19, 2004

KATHY ANN DICKEY P.O. BOX 770496 WINTER GARDEN, FL 34777-0496

SUBJECT: YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A94000000933\_

We have received your document for YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$17.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE/APPLICATION BASIC FEES

Filing fees \$52.50 minimum - \$1750 maximum Registered Agent Designation \$35

The filing fee is based on the total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners as shown in the affidavit at a rate of \$7 per \$1000. The filing fee for an Application to Register a Foreign Limited Partnership is based on the total amount contributed by the limited partners allocated for the purpose of transacting business in the State of Florida at a rate of \$7 per \$1000.

Certified Copy	\$52.50
(15 pages or less, \$1 for each additional	
page after initial 15 pages)	
Registered Agent/Office Change	\$35
Name Reservation	
(120 days nonrenewable)	\$35
Amendment	
(other than specified)	\$52.50
Affidavit Decreasing Contributions	\$52.50
Affidavit Increasing Contributions	
\$7 per \$1000 on increase only	
(\$52.50 minimum-\$1750 maximum)	
Certificate of Status or Fact	\$8.75
Cancellation	\$52.50
Resignation of Registered Agent	\$87.50
LP Annual Report/Uniform Business Report	

\$7 per \$1000 of invested capital
(\$52.50 minimum - \$437.50 maximum)
plus Supplemental Fee of \$138.75
Reinstatement
(\$500 for each year or part thereof the
partnership was revoked plus the delinquent
annual report/uniform business report fees)
Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 404A00045549

#### BLAIR M. JOHNSON, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
P. G. BOX 770496
425 S. DILLARD STREET
WINTER GARDEN, FLORIDA 34777-0496

(407) 656-5521

July 7, 2004

FAX (407) 656-0305

Department Of State
Division Of Corporation
Attention: Amendment Division
The Capitol
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

re: Youngblood Family Limited Partnership

#### Dear Reader:

Enclosed for filing is the original of the <u>Articles Of Amendments</u>. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$35.00 representing payment of the filing fee. Please file the original Articles Of Amendment changing the officers and directors of **Youngblood Family Limited Partnership** and return a filing receipt to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your courtesies in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kathy Ann Dickey Legal Secretary to

Blair M. Johnson, Esquire

kad Enclosures

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

TO: Department Of State
Tallahassee, Florida 32304

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles Of Amendment to its Certificate Of **Youngblood Family Limited Partnership**:

- 1. The name of the corporation is **YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED**PARTNERSHIP
  - 2. The Certificate Of Limited Partnership was filed on July 12, 1994.
- 3. One of the two general partners, to-wit: *Elmer Youngblood* died on February 21, 2003.
  - 4. B.C. Youngblood is the sole remaining General Partner.
- 5. The foregoing Amendment To The Certificate Of Limited Partnership was adopted by the general partner of the corporation on **June 18, 2004**, in the manner prescribed by the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act. The written provisions of the Partnership agreement permit the business of the limited partnership to be carried on by the remaining general partner and that remaining general partner is **B.C. Youngblood** and he has agreed to carry on the business of the limited partnership.

Dated: June 18,2004.

YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

B.C. Youngblood - General Partner

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared **B.C. Youngblood**, who has produced a Florida Drivers License as identification and to me known to be the person described as General of **YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP** and who executed the foregoing Amendment Articles Of Amendment To The Articles Of Incorporation Of **YOUNGBLOOD FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP** and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles on **June 18,2004**.

Nøtary Public

My commission expires:

KATHY ANN DICKEY

MY COMMISSION # DD 287373

EXPIRES: December 18, 2007

1-800-3-NOTARY

FL Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

c:\corporatew\youngblood articles of amendment to the certificate